Form PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) PATENT	S ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	as record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies); Michael Hart Ricereto	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Wichael Hart Hicereto	
	Name: Newell Operating Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Tes No	10B Glenlake Parkway, Suite 600
Nature of conveyance:	Atlanta, Georgia 30328
☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	
<u> </u>	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	Traditional institution of a address (cs) attached:
Execution Date: _July 10, 2006	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/258,379 filed April 20, 2006	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: Bradley F. Rademaker	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60606	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 312-554-3300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 312-554-3301	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0280
Email Address: docket@wwrfirm.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	August 9, 2006
Signature	August 3, 2006 Date
Bradley F. Rademaker 35,	331 Total number of pages including cover
	ation No. sheet, attachments, and documents:
Attorney Docket No. 3442C D 306 (53028-1)	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of t	he USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA. 22313-1450
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below Trademark Assignment System at the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	v, being transmitted via facsimile to the Automated Patent and Office, Fax No. 571-273-0140 on August 3, 2006
A OXIV	
Lypa A. Ließergen/248762	<u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 018060 FRAME: 0481 Attorney Docket No. 3442C D 306 (53028-1)

PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Application No.	29/258,379	Filing Date:	April 20, 2006	i

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in "PULL" and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY (bereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignce, to execute any necessary and proper eaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignce's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign letters patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and Serial Number thereof in the places provided therefor.

State of Manyland County of Howard

, 2006, Michael Hart Ricereto appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

243262

RECORDED: 08/03/2006

REEL: 018060 FRAME: 0482

PATENT